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S 0820 General Bill, By Reese, Elliott and Richardson
Summary: Cloning of human beings or any human part prohibited

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-17-745 SO AS TO
MAKE IT UNLAWFUL FOR ANY PERSON THROUGH "CLONING" TO GROW OR CREATE A HUMAN BEING, OR ANY
HUMAN PART, OR TO CONSPIRE TO DO SO, TO DEFINE CLONING FOR THIS PURPOSE, AND TO PROVIDE
PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.

12/19/01
12/19/01
01/08/02
01/08/02
03/20/02
03/21/02
03/21/02
03/21/02
03/26/02
03/26/02
04/02/02
04/02/02
04/17/02
04/24/02
04/30/02
04/30/02
05/01/02
05/01/02

05/01/02
05/01/02
05/01/02
05/02/02
05/29/02
05/29/02
05/30/02
05/30/02

06/04/02
06/06/02

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-37

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-37

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-30

Amended SJ-11

Read second time SJ-11

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-11

Amended SJ-21

Read third time and sent to House SJ-21

Introduced and read first time HJ-20

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-20

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-33

Objection by Rep. J.E. Brown HJ-30

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 1, 2002 HJ-30

Objection by Rep. Scott, Parks, Howard, Weeks, Mack, Jennings, Breeland and Lloyd HJ-20
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Campsen, Littlejohn, Easterday, Scarborough, Fleming, Hamilton,
Cotty and JR Smith HJ-20

Amended HJ-55

Read second time HJ-56

Roll call Yeas-77 Nays-15 HJ-56

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-26

House amendment amended SJ-48

Returned to House with amendments SJ-48

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-14

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Hutto, Fair, Kuhn
SJ-5

Conference committee appointed Reps. Campsen, Coleman and Delleney HJ-4

No conference report recommended
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