

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

### S 0820 General Bill, By Reese, Elliott and Richardson

**Summary:** Cloning of human beings or any human part prohibited

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-17-745 SO AS TO MAKE IT UNLAWFUL FOR ANY PERSON THROUGH "CLONING" TO GROW OR CREATE A HUMAN BEING, OR ANY HUMAN PART, OR TO CONSPIRE TO DO SO, TO DEFINE CLONING FOR THIS PURPOSE, AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.

12/19/01	Senate	Prefiled
12/19/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/08/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-37
01/08/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-37
03/20/02	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-30
03/21/02	Senate	Amended SJ-11
03/21/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
03/21/02	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-11
03/26/02	Senate	Amended SJ-21
03/26/02	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-21
04/02/02	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-20
04/02/02	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-20
04/17/02		Scrivener's error corrected
04/24/02	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-33
04/30/02	House	Objection by Rep. J.E. Brown HJ-30
04/30/02	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 1, 2002 HJ-30
05/01/02	House	Objection by Rep. Scott, Parks, Howard, Weeks, Mack, Jennings, Breeland and Lloyd HJ-20
05/01/02	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Campsen, Littlejohn, Easterday, Scarborough, Fleming, Hamilton, Cotty and JR Smith HJ-20
05/01/02	House	Amended HJ-55
05/01/02	House	Read second time HJ-56
05/01/02	House	Roll call Yeas-77 Nays-15 HJ-56
05/02/02	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-26
05/29/02	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-48
05/29/02	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-48
05/30/02	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-14
05/30/02	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Hutto, Fair, Kuhn SJ-5
06/04/02	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. Campsen, Coleman and Delleney HJ-4
06/06/02	Senate	No conference report recommended